

## (((H0000066638 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4000	TALLAF
From.	Account Name : ROGERS, TOWERS, BAILEY, ET AL Account Number : 076666002273 Phone : (904)398-3911 Fax Number : (904)396-0663	ASSEE FL
	Attn: Carol Mustain/Karen	Gibson 2

# **BASIC AMENDMENT**

FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER INC.

RECENTED 00 DEC 267 AM IO: 25 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS STATER ALL AND A STATER AND A STA Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate Filing

國 001

**Rublic Access He** 

 12/27/00
 WED 10:07 FAX
 ROGERS.TOWERS

 (850)487-6013
 12/27/00 10:44 F1 Dept of State
 p1 71



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 27, 2000

FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER INC. 5711 RICHARD STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

SUBJECT: FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER INC. REF: 688013

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6939.

Niel Christensen FAX Aud. #: H00000066638 Data Processing Control Specialist Letter Number: 100A00064241

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ROGERS, TOWERS

H00000066638 8

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER, INC., a

Florida corporation, does hereby amend its Articles of Incorporation to change its name as follows:

1. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby repealed in its entirety and the following is substituted therefor:

#### ARTICLE I. Name

The name of this corporation is:

#### FECR CARRIER, INC.

2. Except as amended hereby, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

3. On December <u>21</u> 2000, the Board of Directors and sole shareholder of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment changing the name of the corporation. The name change amendment was approved by the corporation's sole shareholder by written consent which is legally sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby certifies that these Articles of Amendment

were adopted by the corporation on December 21, 2000.

FECR CARRIER, INC., f/k/a FLORIDA EXPRESS CARRIER, Inc.

By:

Name: Thomas Connard Title: President

HAUSERUKCV22400/FEC, Inc/FC, Inc/Articles of Amondment.doc